the point or place of beginning, together with all the right, title and interest of the 
owner of said premises of, in and to the streets in front thereof to the centre thereof. 
—excepting so much from the above-described property as is owned by Andrew J. 
Connick. 
—at a price not exceeding twenty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($27,500), said 
contracts to be submitted to the Corporation Counsel for his approval as to form. 

Affirmative—The Mayor. the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-
men, the President of the Borough of Manhattan, the President of the Borough of